
 HUNTERDON COUNTY 
ANNUAL SCHOOL ELECTION 

November 3, 2020 Poll Hours 6am-8pm 
                         DELAWARE VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 
ALEXANDRIA TOWNSHIP – 3 Yrs.-Vote for One  
Jonathan DeLisle 1 Vanderbelt Rd. Milford 08848 jondelisle@yahoo.com 
 
FRENCHTOWN BOROUGH- 3 Yrs. – Vote for One 
Amy Elphick 509 Harrison St Frenchtown 08825 amycatel3@gmail.com 
 
KINGWOOD TOWNSHIP-3 Yrs-Vote for One 
Sharon Lightner 262 Federal Twist Rd.Stockton, 08559 slightner@yahoo.com 
 

 
 

HUNTERDON CENTRAL REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 
 

EAST AMWELL TOWNSHIP- 3 YR.-Vote for One 
Dorothea Kellogg 49 Dutch Lane Ringoes 08551 kelloggds@icloud.com 
 
RARITAN TOWNSHIP-_3 Yr. Term-Vote for One 
School Board Member 
Bruce Davidson 1 Dvoor Blvd., Flemington 08822 bruce.brd1@gmail.com 
 
READINGTON TOWNSHIP- 3 Yr. Term-Vote for One 
School Board Member 
Lisa Hughes 16 Indian Purchase Whitehouse St. 08889 jeffandlisahughes@hotmail.com 
 

 
            NORTH HUNTERDON - VOORHEES REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT   

TOWN OF CLINTON/FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP/GLEN GARDNER BOROUGH- 
School Board Member- 3 Yr. Term- Vote for One 
Shelley Crisologo 35 Quakertown Rd. Pittstown 08867 shelleycrisologo@gmail.com 
 
CLINTON TOWNSHIP/LEBANON BOROUGH 
School Board Member-3 Yr. Term-Vote for Two 
Robert Kirchberger 28 Willow Brook Ln. Annandale, 08801 kirchberger5@comcast.net 
No Nomination Made 
 
CALIFON BOROUGH/TEWKSBURY TOWNSHIP 
School Board Member -3 Yr. Term-Vote for One 
Debra Bonomi PO Box 185, Pottersville 07979 bonamischoolboard@gmail.com 
 
 

 
SOUTH HUNTERDON REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 

CITY OF LAMBERTVILLE 
School Board Member- 3 Yrs. Vote for Two 
Meagan Elaine Warner 101 East Blair Tract Lambertville 08530 meaganwarnershr@gmail.com 
Lawrence Vellensky 116 Clinton St. Lambertville 08530 vellensk@yahoo.com 
 
WEST AMWELL TOWNSHIP  
School Board Member– 3 Yrs. Vote for One 
Diana Pursell 19 Lakeview Rd., Lambertville 08530 dianapelusa@hotmail.com 
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HUNTERDON COUNTY- LOCAL DISTRICTS 
 
ALEXANDRIA TOWNSHIP  
School Board Member-3 Yrs- Vote for Three 
Bradley Patkochis 15 Shy Creek Rd. Pittstown 08867 fdchief@gmail.com 
Eric Joseph 5 Weston Dr. Pittstown 08867 ericrj14@gmail.com 
No Nomination Made 
 
BETHLEHEM TOWNSHIP   
School Board Member – 3 Yr. Term -Vote for Three 
Travis Roop 14 Wyckoff Rd. Hampton 08827 travis.roop01@gmail.com 
Jessica Gleason 116 Rounesville Rd. Hampton, 08827 infontconsultant@gmail.com 
Kyle Harris 4 Pfauth Dr. Glen Gardner, 08826 kyle4bethlehem@gmail.com 
 
BLOOMSBURY BOROUGH  
School Board Member- 3 Yr. Term- Vote for One 
Daniela Albright 29 Brunswick Ave. Bloomsbury 08804 danielamarie77@aol.com 
 
CALIFON BOROUGH  
School Board Member- 3 Yr. Term- Vote for Two 
Rita G. Lemley 61 Main St. Califon 07830 c.lemley61@comcast.net 
Netz Sacro 9 Cozy Lane Califon 07830 netz_sacro@yahoo.com 
 
School Board Member – 1 Yr. UNEXPIRED- Vote for One 
Christopher Keiser PO Box 326 Califon 07830 keisercb1@aol.com 
 
CLINTON -GLEN GARDNER SCHOOL DISTRICT 
School Board Member– 3 Yrs. Vote for Two 
Lorraine Linfante 5 Fox Hill Clinton, 08809 lorrainelinfante@gmail.com 
No Nomination Made 
 

CLINTON TOWNSHIP   
School Board Member- 3 Yr. Vote for Three 
Lana Brennan 21 Fawn Dr. Lebanon, 08833 lanabrennan@gmail.com 
Alyssa Oliver 1 Bristol Ct. Annandale 08801 mrsaslyssaoliver@gmail.com 
Rachel Sprague 5 Maple Ave. Annandale, 08801 rachelsprague@outlook.com 
Stacie-Ann R. Creighton 22 Prescott Cir. Lebanon 08833 screighton@hotmail.com 
 

DELAWARE TOWNSHIP 
School Board Member-3 Yr. Term- Vote for Three 
Laura Hornby 10 Locktown-Serg. Rd. Stockton 08559 4whirledpeas@gmail.com 
Anne May 14 Bowne Station Stockton 08559 acarmanmay@gmail.com 
Heather Opdyke 5 Hewitt Rd. Stockton 08559 heatheraopdyke@gmail.com 
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EAST AMWELL TOWNSHIP  
School Board Member– 3 Yr. Term- Vote for Three 
Lisa Hutchison 5 Boss Rd. Ringoes 08551 bunnyexpress5@gmail.com 
Paul Hutchins 1069 Old York Rd. Ringoes, 08551 pdhutchins86@gmail.com 
Carole Ammann 143 Manners Rd. Ringoes 08551 caroleammann@comcast.net 
Londy J. Prendomano 1 Prall Ct. Ringoes 08551 manaandlondy@gmail.com 
 
School Board Member – 2 Yr. UNEXPIRED- Vote for One 
Jessica Kraycirik 55 Rosemont Ringoes Rd. Ringoes, 08551 kraycirikjn@gmail.com 
 
FLEMINGTON-RARITAN REGIONAL SCHOOL DIST. 
School Board Member –Flemington Borough- 2 Yr. UNEXPIRED- Vote for One 
Jeffrey Cain 54 Broad Street Flemington, 08822 jeffcain1@gmail.com 
 
School Board Member – Raritan Township- 3 Yr. Term-Vote for Three 
Valerie Bart 3 Cole Ct. Flemington 08822 jerseygirl07980@yahoo.com 
Susan Mitcheltree 25 Chestnut Trail Flemington 08822 smitchel25@gmail.com 
Edward C. Morgan II 4 Northridge Rd. Flemington 08822 ed.morgen@live.com 
Pamela R. Baker 3 Saratoga Dr. Ringoes 08551 prbaker@pagbak.com 
 
School Board Member –Raritan Township- 2 Yr. UNEXPIRED- Vote for One 
Scott Williamson 3 Lowrey Lane Flemington 08822 wecllc@hotmail.com 
Murty Varanasi 1 Cole Ct. Flemington 08822 murtyvaranasi@comcast.net 
Melanie Rosengarden 5 J. Amy Lane Flemington 08822 rn4kidz33@gmail.com 
 
 
FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP   
School Board Member -3 Yr.- Vote for Two 
Karen Sutton 103 Upper Kingtown Rd. Pittstown 08867 ksutton103@gmail.com 
No Nomination Made 
 
FRENCHTOWN BOROUGH 
School Board Member- 3 Yr. Term-Vote for Three 
Kara Bobrowski 25 7th Street Frenchtown 08825 k.bobrowski2@icloud.com 
Adam Blackburn 39 3rd St. Frenchtown 08825 cleanbean91@gmail.com 
 
HAMPTON BOROUGH  
School Board Member- 3 Yr. Term- Term Vote for Two 
Megan Bruton 137 Main St. Hampton 08827 megan.bruton@gmail.com 
No Nomination Made 
 
School Board Member – 1 Yr. UNEXPIRED- Vote for One 
No Nomination Made 
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HIGH BRIDGE BOROUGH 
School Board Member- 3 Yr. Term- Vote for Two 
Cynthia Sharkey 18 Hillcrest Lane High Bridge, 08829 sharkey125@comcast.net 
Erin Delgado 9 Hickory Circle High Bridge, 08829 eringavarny@yahoo.com 
 
School Board Member -1 Yr. Term UNEXPIRED-Vote for One 
Tori Thomsen 23 Mac Arthur St. High Bridge 08829 tormul@msn.com 
 
HOLLAND TOWNSHIP 
School Board Member - 3 Yr. Term Vote for Two 
No Nomination Made 
No Nomination Made 
 
KINGWOOD TOWNSHIP 
School Board Member-3 Yr. Term Vote for Three 
Shannon Sklodowsky 203 Barbertown-Pt. Breeze Rd. Frenchtown shunie77@gmail.com 
No Nomination Made 
No Nomination Made 
 
LEBANON BOROUGH 
School Board member – 3 Yr. Term- Vote for One 
No Nomination Made 
 
LEBANON TOWNSHIP  
School Board Member-  3 Yr. Term- Vote for Three  
Darek Merkel 49 Pleasant Grove Rd. Pt. Murray 07865 darckmerkel@hotmail.com 
Ronald Pojedinec 7 Symonds Ln. Glen Gardner 08826 rjsapoje@comcast.net 
Kiersten Robbins 15 Woodland Hgts Cir. Glen Gardner 08826 kiersten.robbins5610@gmail.com 
 
School Board Member – 1 Yr. UNEXPIRED- Vote for One 
Barton Lagomarsino 33 Woodland Hgts Cir. Glen Gardner 08826 lagomarsino.vzw@gmail.com 
 

MILFORD BOROUGH 
School Board Member – 3 Yr. Term- Vote for Two  
Laura Hanson 10 Phylis Lane Milford 08848 iamlaurahanson@gmail.com 
Teresa M. Kane 100 Spring Garden St. Milford 08848 teresakane100@gmail.com 
 
READINGTON TOWNSHIP 
School Board Member– 3 Yr. Term- Vote for Three 
Carol Hample 11 Cozy Ln. Flemington 08822 carolhample@outlook.com 
Ray Egbert 13 Horseshoe Rd. Whitehouse St. 08889 rayegbert@gmail.com 
Elizabeth Fiore 30 Witherspoon St. Whitehouse St. 08889 enfiore@gmail.com 
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TEWKSBURY TOWNSHIP   
School Board Member– 3 Yr. Term- Vote for Three 
Suleyka E. Muñoz 28 Old Mine Rd. Lebanon 08833 munozsue@outlook.com 
Greg Davidson 75 Fairmount Rd. W Califon 07830 greg.s.davidson@gmail.com 
William Simon 4 Pruner Farm Rd. Lebanon 08833 william.k.simon@gmail.com 
Ira Flood 37 Fox Hill Rd. Califon 07830 floodira@gmail.com 
 
UNION TOWNSHIP  
School Board Member- 3 Yr. Term- Vote for Three 
Louis J. Palma 12 Baptist Church Rd. Hampton 08827 louis.j.palma@gmail.com 
James Teipel 37 Wyckoff Dr. Pittstown 08867 jwteipel@gmail.com 
No Nomination Made 
 
School Board Member-1 Yr. Unexpired-Vote for One 
 
Updated 07/29/2020 
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